The GS8000 Series of GORE® EMI Shielding Materials improves
package design flexibility without compromising the electrical
performance of the device. These highly compressible materials
are specifically engineered to maintain consistent conductivity
through a wide working range (see Figure 1 and Figure 2). With
Gore’s strong technology focus in materials, the GS8000 Series
was developed with a unique conductive foam. The soft conductive-
foam construction accommodates surface variations in covers and

m
s)
P
re
ss
u
re
 (
p
si
)
Figure 5: GS8000-095 Force Displacement Resistance
(testing with 5 x 5 mm grounding pads)
Table 5: Strip Gasket Ordering Information
 Part Number Variants Width
 EDR-80-03X-0500-SC GS8000-03X 0.500"
 EDR-80-03X-0250-SC GS8000-03X 0.250"
 EDR-80-03X-0125-SC GS8000-03X 0.125"
 EDR-80-063-0500-SC GS8000-063 0.500"
 EDR-80-063-0250-SC GS8000-063 0.250"
 EDR-80-063-0125-SC GS8000-063 0.125"
 EDR-80-095-0500-SC GS8000-095 0.500"
 EDR-80-095-0250-SC GS8000-095 0.250"
 EDR-80-095-0125-SC GS8000-095 0.125"
 EDR-80-126-0500-SC GS8000-126 0.500"
 EDR-80-126-0250-SC GS8000-126 0.250"
 EDR-80-126-0125-SC GS8000-126 0.125"
GORE® EMI Shielding
 MATERIALS
gore.com
GS8000 SERIES — Gaskets